(Rev.		06-01-19	/			
l	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) ∌b seitings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			SPO-559 ▼	_	_
<u> </u>	To the Honorable Commissioner c	10072370	Jan. 4011 8011 1881	attached origina	al documents or o	copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	10072370	ī	nd address of re	eceiving party(ie	25)
'	Fumio Sugai			Mita Indus	· · · · · ·	
	Nobuko Akiba Kazunari Hamasaki		-			S 60
Ado	ditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attack	ned? □ Yes ¾ No	Internal	Address:		200
3.	Nature of conveyance:					S D D
	Assignment	☐ Merger	Street A	ddress: 2-28	Tamatsukuri	1-chome
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Chuo-kı	ı, Osaka 540	, Japan	
	Other		City:		State:	ZIP:
Exc	ecution Date:May 14, 1998		Additional	name(s) & address(	(es) attached? 🗅	Yes 🖔 No
4.	Application number(s) or patent num	iber(s)	<del> </del>			·
	If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application	n the evecutio	n date of the and	olication is:	ay 14, 1998
ł	in this accomment is being meaninger	iei willi a new application	iii, liile execulio	in water on this dipp		
		er with a new application				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	er with a new application		nt No.(s)		
			B. Pate	nt No.(s)		
		Additional numbers at	B. Pate	nt No.(s)		
		Additional numbers at correspondence	B. Pate	nt No.(s)		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers at correspondence led:	B. Pate tached? □ Yes & 6. Total nu	nt No.(s)	ons and patents	involved: 1
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai	Additional numbers at correspondence led:	B. Pate tached? □ Yes & 6. Total nu	nt No.(s)  No  mber of application  (37 CFR 3.41).	ons and patents	involved: 1
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main the should be s	Additional numbers at correspondence led:	B. Pate tached? □ Yes & 6. Total nu 7. Total fe	nt No.(s)  No  mber of application  (37 CFR 3.41).	ons and patents	involved: 1
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai  Name: Leonard W. She  Internal Address: SHERMAN AND	Additional numbers at correspondence led:	B. Pate tached? □ Yes & 6. Total nu 7. Total fe	nt No.(s)  No  mber of application  (37 CFR 3.41).	ons and patents	involved: 1
9/1998	A. Patent Application No.(s)  Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main the should be	Additional numbers at correspondence led:	B. Pate tached? □ Yes ₹ 6. Total nu 7. Total fec XX Encl	nt No.(s)  no mber of application  (37 CFR 3.41).  osed  orized to be cha	ons and patents\$_40.	involved: 1
9/1998	A. Patent Application No.(s)  Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai  Name: Leonard W. She  Internal Address: SHERMAN AND	Additional numbers at correspondence led:	B. Pate tached? □ Yes ₹ 6. Total nu 7. Total fec XX Encl	nt No.(s)  No  mber of application  (37 CFR 3.41).  osed  orized to be chau	ons and patents\$_40.	involved: 1
9/1998 C:581	A. Patent Application No.(s)  Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main the should be should b	Additional numbers at correspondence led: rman SHALLOWAY	B. Pate tached? □ Yes & 6. Total nu 7. Total fer □ Auth 8. Deposit	nt No.(s)  No  mber of application  (37 CFR 3.41).  osed  orized to be characcount number	ons and patents\$_40.  urged to deposit	involved: 1
9/1998 C:581	A. Patent Application No.(s)  Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main the should be	Additional numbers at correspondence led: rman SHALLOWAY ton Street	B. Pate tached? □ Yes & 6. Total nu 7. Total fee	nt No.(s)  No  mber of application  (37 CFR 3.41).  osed  orized to be chau	ons and patents\$_40.  urged to deposit	involved: 1
9/1998 C:581	A. Patent Application No.(s)  Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main the should be should b	Additional numbers at correspondence led: rman SHALLOWAY ton Street	B. Pate tached? □ Yes & 6. Total nu 7. Total fer □ Auth 8. Deposit	nt No.(s)  No  mber of application  (37 CFR 3.41).  osed  orized to be characcount number	ons and patents\$_40.  urged to deposit	involved: 1
<b>9/1998</b> <b>C:581</b> 9.	A. Patent Application No.(s)  Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main the should be should b	Additional numbers at correspondence led: rman SHALLOWAY  ton Street  A ZIP: 22314  DO NOT US	B. Pate tached?   Yes & 6. Total nu 7. Total fer    X Encl    Auth 8. Deposit (Attach du	nt No.(s)  nt No.(s)  no  mber of application  (37 CFR 3.41).  osed  orized to be characcount number  19-1980  uplicate copy of this p	ons and patents\$_40.  urged to deposit	involved: 1 00 account
<b>9/1998</b> <b>C:581</b> 9.	A. Patent Application No.(s)  Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai  Name: Leonard W. She  Internal Address: SHERMAN AND  STHORNTO 00000017 09083981  Street Address: 413 N 40. We gip ng  City: Alexandria State: V.  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be	Additional numbers at correspondence led: rman SHALLOWAY  ton Street  A ZIP: 22314  DO NOT US	B. Pate tached?   Yes & 6. Total nu 7. Total fer    X Encl    Auth 8. Deposit (Attach du	nt No.(s)  nt No.(s)  no  mber of application  (37 CFR 3.41).  osed  orized to be characcount number  19-1980  uplicate copy of this p	ons and patents\$ 40.  urged to deposit	involved: 1 00 account

## ASSIGNMENT

: Inventors <sub>Tub</sub>and 1976 Sa

WHEREAS, We, Fumio Sugai, Nobuko Akiba and Kazunari Hamasaki, Japanese citizens, all of us, residing at the same address of c/o Mita Industrial Co., Ltd., 2-28, Tamatsukuri 1-chome, Chuo-ku. Osaka 540, Japan, respectively, , (hereafter referred to as Inventors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in Naphthoquinone derivative and electrophotographic under Serial No. .. N/A..... Mita Industrial Co., Ltd. WHEREAS, n corporation of Japan , having a place of business at 2-28, Tamatsukuri 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka 540, Japan a corporation of (hereafter referred to as Company), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries. NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby admowledged, and other valuable considerations, the said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by the presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Company the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof. We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Company as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said Company, its successors and assigns. FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Company, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to ald said Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for sald invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set out hands this ...................................day Signed in the presence of: Witness: Menko Oshigama Witness: Michigo Suwalen signed: Fumio Sugai Signed: Nobuko Akiba Signed: Kazunari Hamasaki Witness: ..... Signed: ..... Witness: .....

> PATENT REEL: 9192 FRAME: 0184

Signed:

Signed: .....

Witness: .....

Witness: ....